SERVICE PARTS LIST FOR
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC

PACKAGED AIR-CONDITIONERS

Series : PURY-EM-YXM-A(-BS)
For use with the R32

Feb. 2026
BWE025690

INDEX

PURY-EM200Y XM
PURY-EM250Y XM
PURY-EM300Y XM
PURY-EM350YXM
PURY-EM400Y XM
PURY-EM450Y XM
PURY-EMS500Y XM

-.A(-BS)
-A(-BS)
-.A(-BS)
-A(-BS)
-.A(-BS)
-.A(-BS)
-.A(-BS)

Part information update day : 2026-02-19

-~

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC



The Package name list

PURY-EM400YSXM-A(-B'S) unv-cuzoovxu-aiss-puny-cuzoovsmacss)]
PURY-EM450YSXM-A (-BS) runv-cuzoovu acos-puay-evzsovxiass]
PURY-EM500YSXM-A(-BS) unv-cuzsovxu aiss-puny-cuzsovsmacss)
PURY-EM550YSXM-A(-B'S) unv-cuzsovxu-aiss-punv-cusoovsmacss)
PURY-EMG600YSXM-A(-BS)runv-cusoovxu atss-puny-cuaoovsmacss)
PURY-EM650YSXM-A(-BS)trunv.eusoovxuacessuny-evssovxmacss
PURY-EM700YSXM-A(-BS)runvcussovxu acos-euay-evssovxvass)]
PURY-EM750YSXM-A(-BS) sy cussovxu atss-puny-cusoovmaces)
PURY-EM800YSXM-A(-BS)unv-cusoovxuaiss-puny-cusoovsmacss)
PURY-EM850YSXM-A(-BS)runvcusoovu acsseuay-emasovxvacss]
PURY-EM900YSXM-A(-BS) sy cussovxu aiss-puny-cussovmacss
PURY-EM950YSXM-A(-BS) unv-cussovxuaiss-puny-cusoorsmacss)
PURY-EM1000YSXM-A (-B'S) runv-cusooraacss)spuny-cusoorin-acss)




EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

%

-BS
-BS
-BS

|

PURY-EM200YXM-A
PURY-EM250YXM-A
PURY-EM300YXM-A

119.120

103 . 104
105 . 106

125

Q
W
Nk
A
AN
NN
MW
,,,,,,,,/,, N

N\

132

115. 116

113. 114

109 . 110

.170 H Screws (part No.134)

*2 PURY-EM200,EM250,EM300YXM-A(-BS)...20 WFT Screws (part No.133)

*1 When replacing 128, replace it together with 131.
*3 PURY-EM200,EM250,EM300YXM-A(-BS)..



PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

HEREEEE =

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % § % % % § Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
101 |R61 007 161|Frame F 1 1 1 KB02C6RUHO1
102 |R61 011 161|Frame F BS 1 1 |KB02C6RUG02
103 |R61 027 160|Frame assy B 1 1 1 KB0OOC79PG01
104 |R61 028 160 Frame assy B BS 1 1 1 |KBOOC79PG02
105 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 2 2 2 KBOOC79QG05
106 |R61 179 162|Frame assy LR BS 2 2 2 |KBOOC79QG06
107 |R61 180 162|Frame assy T 2 2 2 KBOOC79RGO01
108 |R61 181 162|Frame assy T BS 2 2 2 |KBOOC79RG02
109 |R61 309 690 Piping cover 1 1 1 KB02C6SMG01
110 |R61 310 690|Piping cover BS 1 1 1 |KB02C6SMG02
111 |R61 588 651 Panel F 1 1 1 KD02V392G01
112 |R61 593 651 Panel F BS 1 1 1 |KD02V392G02
113 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1 1 1 KD02V393G03
114 |R61 594 651 Panel FB BS 1 1 1 |KD02V393G04
115 |R61 048 652 Panel FT 1 1 1 KD02V394G01
116 |R61 049 652 Panel FT BS 1 1 1|KD02Vv394G02
117 |R61 293 662 Panel assy BT 1 1 1 KBOOC7ECG03
118 |R61 294 662 Panel assy BT BS 1 1 1|KBOOC7ECG04
119 |R61 554 651 Panel LRT 2 2 2 KD02V396G03
120 |R61 555 651 Panel LRT BS 2 2 2 |KD02V396G04
121 |R61 324 690 Header cover LR 2 2 2 KD02Vv517G03
122 |R61 312 690 Header cover LR BS 2 2 2 |KD02V517G04
123 |R61 313 690/Header cover assy B 1/1)1|1]1]|1|KBOOC7TRAGOL
124 |R61 022 119 Bell mouth 1]1/1]1]1] 1 KB25Y719H01
125 |R61 024 118|Fan guard 1]1/1]1]|1]|1|VR07A144G02
126 |R61 045 140 Base fan 2 2 KD02V421H01
127 |R61 046 140 Base fan BS 2 2 2 |KD02V421G02
128 |R61 512 220 Motor DC460 Y 1]/1/1]1]|1]| 1 KMM00001B32| *1
129 |R61 064 114|Fan 700D 1]1/1]1|1] 1 KB25Y717H01
130 |R63 4H6 122 Box nut M12 CH 1/1/1]1|1] 1| P552000X01
131 |R63 014 087|Upset screw M6x 10 4|4 |4]4|4]| 4| P516047X01 |*1
132 |R61 068 130|Attachment Leg 4|4 |4|4|4]| 4| KBOOCI3EGO2
133 |[R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 1]1/1]1]|1]| 1 KBO0H418G01 *2
134 |R61 048 087 H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |KBOOH418G14|*3




PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS

PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS

155 . 156

157 . 158
151.152
161 . 162
@
159 . 160
o
. 153
E @ P 154
A e o
OO @
° L @
O
NS
N q
. o
S,
SH A A
° 7 1
o O = < eﬁ
2 Z
o e <
> o) o
163 ¢ =
(=]
S




PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)

SHEEERE ps
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % § % % % § Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
151 |R61 034 670|Pillar assy FL 1 1 1 KB02Y722G08
152 |R61 035 670|Pillar assy FL BS 1 1 |KB02Y722G06
153 |R61 036 670 Pillar assy FR 1 1 1 KB02Y723G08
154 |R61 037 670|Pillar assy FR BS 1 1 1 |KB02Y723G06
155 |R61 038 670|Pillar assy BL 1 1 1 KBOOC79EG09
156 |R61 039 670|Pillar assy BL BS 1 1 1 | KBOOC79EG08
157 |R61 040 670|Pillar assy BR 1 1 1 KBOOC79FG09
158 |R61 041 670|Pillar assy BR BS 1 1 1 | KBOOC79FG08
159 |R61 182 162 Frame assy M 1 1 1 KBOOC7FGGO1
160 |R61 200 162 Frame assy M BS 1 1 1 |KBOOC7FGG04
161 |R61 185 162 Frame SUB 1 1 1 KB02C6TFHO1
162 |R61 201 162 Frame SUB BS 1 1 1 | KBO2C6TFG02
163 |R61 252 529|Drain pan assy LR 2|2 |2|2]|2]|2|KJ00S253G01
164 |R61 253 529|Drain pan assy B 1/2[1)1]1]1|KJ00S254G01




<
(2]
N

203 . 204
229 .230

237 .238
.31 WFT Screws (part No.244)
*6 PURY-EM350,EM400,EM450,EM500YXM-A(-BS)...210 H Screws (part No.245)

233
231.232

Y]
™
N

243

227 .228

<
N
239 (*4

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

2N .

TR

Vs 78 1%

220

*4 When replacing 239, replace it together with 242.
*5 PURY-EM350,EM400,EM450,EM500YXM-A(-BS)..

N

211212

244 (*5)
235

229 .230

231.232

EM400YXM-A(-BS
-BS

PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

225 .226

213.214

209. 210
216

PURY-EM350,



PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % g % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
201 |R61 042 670|Pillar CF 1 1 1 KB02Y726G06
202 |R61 043 670|Pillar CF BS 1 1 |KB02Y726G04
203 |R61 030 670|Pillar CB 1 1 1 KB02Y727G03
204 |R61 031 670|Pillar CB BS 1 1 1 |KB02Y727G02
205 |[R61 009 161 Frame F 1 1 1 KD02V422H01
206 |[R61 012 161 |Frame F BS 1 1 1 | KD02V422G02
207 |R61 029 160|Frame assy B 1 1 1 KBOOC7EBGO1
208 |R61 030 160|Frame assy B BS 1 1 1 |KBOOC7EBGO02
209 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 2 2 2 KBOOC79QG05
210 |[R61 179 162 Frame assy LR BS 2 2 2 |KBOOC79QG06
211 |R61 187 162|Frame assy C 1 1 1 KBOOC80TG03
212 |R61 188 162|Frame assy C BS 1 1 1 | KBOOC80TG04
213 |R61 189 162|Frame assy T 2 2 2 KBOOC7FKG03
214 |R61 190 162|Frame assy T BS 2 2 2 |KBOOC7FKG04
215 |R61 309 690|Piping cover 1 1 1 KB02C6SMGO1
216 |R61 310 690|Piping cover BS 1 1 1|KB02C6SMG02
217 |R61 588 651 |Panel F 1 1 1 KD02v392G01
218 |R61 593 651|Panel F BS 1 1 1|KD02Vv392G02
219 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1 1 1 KD02v393G03
220 |R61 594 651 |Panel FB BS 1 1 1|KD02Vv393G04
221 |R61 556 651|Panel LFT 1 1 1 KD02v400G01
222 |R61 557 651|Panel LFT BS 1 1 1| KD02v400G02
223 |R61 558 651|Panel LFU 1 1 1 KD02v402G01
224 |R61 559 651|Panel LFU BS 1 1 1 | KD02V402G02
225 |R61 050 652|Panel FT 1 1 1 KD02V397G01
226 |[R61 051 652|Panel FT BS 1 1 1 |KD02V397G02
227 |R61 560 651|Panel assy BT 1 1 1 KBOOC7FLGO03
228 |R61 561 651|Panel assy BT BS 1 1 1 |KBOOC7FLG04
229 |R61 554 651 |Panel LRT 2 2 2 KD02V396G03
230 |R61 555 651 |Panel LRT BS 2 2 2 |KD02V396G04
231 |R61 324 690|Header cover LR 2 2 2 KD02V517G03
232 |R61 312 690|Header cover LR BS 2 2 2 |KD02V517G04
233 |R61 314 690|Header cover assy BL 1(1]1|1]|1]|1|KBO0C7RCGO1
234 |R61 315 690|Header cover assy BR 1(1]1|1]|1]| 1|KBO0OC7RDGO1
235 |R61 023 119|Bell mouth 2|2|2|2]|2]|2|KB25Y720H01
236 |R61 025 118|Fan guard 1(1]1|1]|1]|1|VR0O7A145G02
237 |R61 045 140|Base fan 4 4 4 KD02V421H01
238 |R61 046 140|Base fan BS 4 4 4 |KD02V421G02
239 |R61 554 220|Motor MOTOR L-MW-750-H4-1| 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 2| P780426X01 | *4
240 |R61 067 114|Fan 550D 2(2|2|2]|2]|2|KB25Y718H01
241 |R63 4H6 122|Box nut M12 CH 2(2|2|2]|2] 2| P552000X01
242 |R61 028 087 |Upset screw M6x 22 8/8|8|8|8| 8| P516049X01 |*4
243 |R61 068 130|Attachment Leg 414]4|4|4| 4 KBOOCI3EGO2
244 |\R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 2|2|2|2|2| 2|KBO0H418G01|*5
245 |R61 048 087|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 7 | 7| 7 | 7 | 7 | 7| KBOOH418G14|*6

6




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
201 |R61 042 670|Pillar CF 1 KB02Y726G06
202 |R61 043 670|Pillar CF BS 1 KB02Y726G04
203 |R61 030 670|Pillar CB 1 KB02Y727G03
204 |R61 031 670|Pillar CB BS 1 KB02Y727G02
205 |[R61 009 161 Frame F 1 KD02V422H01
206 |[R61 012 161 |Frame F BS 1 KD02V422G02
207 |R61 029 160|Frame assy B 1 KBOOC7EBGO1
208 |R61 030 160|Frame assy B BS 1 KBOOC7EBG02
209 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 2 KBOOC79QG05
210 |[R61 179 162 Frame assy LR BS 2 KBOOC79QG06
211 |R61 187 162|Frame assy C 1 KBOOC80TG03
212 |R61 188 162|Frame assy C BS 1 KBOOC80TG04
213 |R61 189 162|Frame assy T 2 KBOOC7FKG03
214 |R61 190 162|Frame assy T BS 2 KBOOC7FKG04
215 |R61 309 690|Piping cover 1 KB02C6SMGO1
216 |R61 310 690|Piping cover BS 1 KB02C6SMG02
217 |R61 588 651 |Panel F 1 KD02v392G01
218 |R61 593 651|Panel F BS 1 KD02V392G02
219 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1 KD02v393G03
220 |R61 594 651 |Panel FB BS 1 KD02V393G04
221 |R61 556 651|Panel LFT 1 KD02v400G01
222 |R61 557 651|Panel LFT BS 1 KD02v400G02
223 |R61 558 651|Panel LFU 1 KD02v402G01
224 |R61 559 651|Panel LFU BS 1 KD02V402G02
225 |R61 050 652|Panel FT 1 KD02V397G01
226 |[R61 051 652|Panel FT BS 1 KD02V397G02
227 |R61 560 651|Panel assy BT 1 KBOOC7FLGO03
228 |R61 561 651|Panel assy BT BS 1 KBOOC7FLG04
229 |R61 554 651 |Panel LRT 2 KD02V396G03
230 |R61 555 651 |Panel LRT BS 2 KD02V396G04
231 |R61 324 690|Header cover LR 2 KD02V517G03
232 |R61 312 690|Header cover LR BS 2 KD02V517G04
233 |R61 314 690|Header cover assy BL 1)1 KBOOC7RCGO1
234 |R61 315 690|Header cover assy BR 1)1 KBOOC7RDGO1
235 |R61 023 119|Bell mouth 2|2 KB25Y720H01
236 |R61 025 118|Fan guard 1)1 VR07A145G02
237 |R61 045 140|Base fan 4 KD02V421H01
238 |R61 046 140|Base fan BS 4 KD02Vv421G02
239 |R61 554 220|Motor MOTOR L-MW-750-H4-1| 2 | 2 P780426X01 | *4
240 |R61 067 114|Fan 550D 2|2 KB25Y718H01
241 |R63 4H6 122|Box nut M12 CH 2|2 P552000X01
242 |R61 028 087|Upset screw M6x 22 8|8 P516049X01 | *4
243 |R61 068 130|Attachment Leg 414 KBOOC93EG02
244 |R63 006 087|WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 2]2 KBOOH418G01 | *5
245 |R61 048 087|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 7 | 7 KBOOH418G14 | *6

~




EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

\,,

)

-BS
-BS

(

PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

265




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

-BS
-BS

)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % g % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
251 |R61 034 670|Pillar assy FL 1 1 1 KB02Y722G08
252 |R61 035 670|Pillar assy FL BS 1 1 |KB02Y722G06
253 |R61 036 670|Pillar assy FR 1 1 1 KB02Y723G08
254 |R61 037 670|Pillar assy FR BS 1 1 1 |KB02Y723G06
255 |R61 038 670|Pillar assy BL 1 1 1 KBOOC79EG09
256 |R61 039 670|Pillar assy BL BS 1 1 1 | KBOOC79EG08
257 |R61 040 670|Pillar assy BR 1 1 1 KBOOC79FG09
258 |R61 041 670|Pillar assy BR BS 1 1 1 | KBOOC79FG08
259 |R61 182 162 Frame assy M 1 1 1 KBOOC7FGGO1
260 |R61 200 162|Frame assy M BS 1 1 1 |KBOOC7FGG04
261 |R61 185 162 Frame SUB 1 1 1 KB02C6TFHO1
262 |R61 201 162 Frame SUB BS 1 1 1 | KBO2C6TFG02
263 |R61 007 643|Frame attachment 1 1 1 KB02C6R8HO1
264 |R61 008 643 Frame attachment BS 1 1 1 |KB02C6R8G01
265 |R61 252 529|Drain pan assy LR 2(2]2]|2]2]2|KJ00S253G01
266 |R61 254 529 Drain pan assy B 1/1)1]1]1]1]|KJ00S259G01




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

-BS
-BS

)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
251 |R61 034 670|Pillar assy FL 1 KB02Y722G08
252 |R61 035 670|Pillar assy FL BS 1 KB02Y722G06
253 |R61 036 670|Pillar assy FR 1 KB02Y723G08
254 |R61 037 670|Pillar assy FR BS 1 KB02Y723G06
255 |R61 038 670|Pillar assy BL 1 KBOOC79EG09
256 |R61 039 670|Pillar assy BL BS 1 KBOOC79EG08
257 |R61 040 670|Pillar assy BR 1 KBOOC79FG09
258 |R61 041 670|Pillar assy BR BS 1 KBOOC79FG08
259 |R61 182 162 Frame assy M 1 KBOOC7FGGO1
260 |R61 200 162|Frame assy M BS 1 KBOOC7FGG04
261 |R61 185 162 Frame SUB 1 KB02C6TFHO1
262 |R61 201 162 Frame SUB BS 1 KBO2C6TFG02
263 |R61 007 643|Frame attachment 1 KB02C6R8HO1
264 |R61 008 643 Frame attachment BS 1 KB02C6R8G01
265 |R61 252 529|Drain pan assy LR 2|2 KJ00S253G01
266 |R61 254 529 Drain pan assy B 1)1 KJ00S259G01

10




FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

%

-BS
-BS
-BS

|

PURY-EM200YXM-A
PURY-EM250YXM-A
PURY-EM300YXM-A

304 (+)

305 ()
322 .326

330 .334

301

319 .321

e ‘- %
¥ (Ilu,".‘k /A !.Il,mVAiﬂ.\lmnl"N\ U\\\ﬂ
e A s S /A ""‘ 7<% S
SIS ) W4 A, o\
= A Gl
G )) & N8 e

~_|
—
e —

V'S N

302

(*)

329 |

327 |
315317 4 ||

(*)

(x7) 344 —ro
316 .317

(*)

322 .325 11

310

320 .321

336 .337

J

S 39 §
O O ™
o
<
\_ ™
IO
- N —
~ <t
m o™ <
™
5 o
o »
™ c Z
o T
s©
3}
s £
£ =
» O
£ m
£ I
N
* *

o
(42}
™

11



PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)
PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS
HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % § % % % § Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
301 |R69 255 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YERC 1(1]1|1[1]1]|EP10255B01
302 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1(1]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S493G04|*
303 |R61 N83 480|Heat exchanger SP kit R 1(1]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S494G04|*
304 |R61 N84 480 Heat exchanger SP kit B 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S491G04|*
305 |R61 227 484|Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1/2]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S504G03|*
306 |R61 076 487|0il separator assy 1/2[1)1]1]1|KBO0CISNGO1
307 |R61 035 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2(2]2|2|2] 2| P636422X01 | <BV1,2>
308 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>
309 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>
310 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 1/1]1)1]1]1|P639220X01 |<CV>
311 |R61 042 425|Capillary tube assy 1/1)1]1 KJ00S505G08 | <CP1> *
312 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy 1| 1|KJO0S505G09 | <CP1> *
313 |R61 157 418|CV Assy SP kit 1/1)1]1]1]| 1|KJO0U014G02|<CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*
314 |R61 001 416|Press. Regulat. Valve 1(2[1)1]1]1]|P639226X01 |<PRV1>
315 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]1|KJO0S506G05 <21S4a>*
316 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1]1]1[1)1| 1]|KJO0S506G06|<21S4b>*
317 |R61 016 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2122G-005025-RK | 2 |2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2| P472115X02 | <21S4a,b>
318 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1)1|1|1]1]|P631312X01 |<SVla>
319 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3/3[3|3|3] 3| P631340X01 | <SV2,12,13>
320 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1/1)1|1|1]1|P631341X01 |<SV16>
321 |R61 055 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0122G-001574-RK | 5 |5 | 5| 5| 5| 5| P472116X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>
322 |R61 107 401|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 414]4|4]|4| 4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>
323 |R61 142 401 |Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1)1|1|1]1]|P472109X01 |<LEV2a>
324 |R61 143 401 |Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1)1|1|1]1|P472110X01 |<LEV2b>
325 |R61 146 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C487H01|<LEV2d>
326 [R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1(1|1|1]|1]| 1 KR50G080H01|<LEV4>
327 |R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1(1|1|1|1]1|P426320X02 |<63H1>
328 |[R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1/1)1|1]1]| 1]|KJ0O0S507G03|<63HS> *
329 |[R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1/1)1|1]1]1|KJO0S507G04 | <63LS>*
330 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 5|/5|5|5|5]| 5| P418144X01 | <TH3,5,6,7,15>
331 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1(1]1|1|1]1|P418110X01 |<TH4>
332 |R63 852 860|Rubber mount 414|4]|4]|4| 4 W897574H01 | For compressor
333 |R61 009 306|Bolt M6 414|4]4|4]| 4 KIL2F711H05
334 |R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1(1]1|1]|1]|1|KB25B471H04
335 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 2(2|2|2]|2]| 2|KJOOF713G04
336 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1 1 1 KB02K008HO01
337 |R61 002 132|Attachment BS 1 1 1 | KBO2K008H02
338 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1 1 1 KLOOL214G03
339 |R61 006 609 Attachment Saddle BS 1 1 1 |KLOOL214G04
340 |R61 003 456|Saddle 1 1 1 KJ02K540H01
341 |R61 004 456|Saddle BS 1 1 1| KJ02K540H02
342 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2|2|2|2]|2|WA483653G03
343 |R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3/3|3|3|3]| 3|S516322H01
344 |[R61 015 306 Bolt M5x 13(100 0) 3|3 |3|3]|3]|3|/KJO0S497G02|*7

12




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A(-BS FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A(-BS

432
421 .423
429 430 ()
T 404 ()
403 ||
*) :
418 .419 ] | 431 S . 406 (+)
*) ] (*) d ] .
446 19 I \
(8) 424 .428
417 .419 ) 201
®) ] : . 402
424 426 || 7 by
@ 3
424 . 427 = )
9 E >
411 N\ b
/—%— H D I AL 407
4161 SN,
432 R ) ]! | 432 .436
1 AT
= P ]
| — . )
424 . 4251 g L :
a a
A o\ || 435
422 . 423 Q | e
o & SN 437
d S
O ; 434
O ~ 433
S
* 420 432
> 423 410
> 412 (*)
R o 408
® b 413 (*) [ \
S . 414 (*) 444 440
L = 442 443 441
B ‘ 445
.G.;le 444
P
!i i >
iﬁg" 438 .439
432 i}iﬁ * with instructions \ )
Sy .
5‘%@_\_, 8 24 Bolt(part No.446)
s
415 (+) o

13



PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % g % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
401 |R69 255 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YERC 1)1 EP10255B01

402 |R69 256 478|Scroll compressor HVK97FC-YERC 1/1]1|1|EP10256B01

403 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1(1]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S493G04|*

404 |R61 N83 480 Heat exchanger SP kit R 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S494G04|*

405 |R61 N87 480|Heat exchanger SP kit B 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S907G02|*

406 |R61 227 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1/2]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S504G03|*

407 |R61 076 487|0il separator assy 1/1)1|1]1]1|KBOOCISNGO1

408 |R61 035 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2(2]2|2|2] 2| P636422X01 | <BV1,2>

409 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>

410 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>

411 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 1/1]1)1]1]1|P639220X01 |<CV>

412 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy 1)1 KJ00S505G09 | <CP1> *

413 |R61 044 425|Capillary tube assy 1]1]1]|1|KJO0S505G10| <CP1> *

414 |R61 045 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G11| <CP1> *

415 |R61 157 418|CV Assy SP kit 1/1)1]1]1] 1]|KIJO0U014G02|<CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*
416 |R61 001 416|Press. Regulat. Valve 1(2[1)1]1]1]|P639226X01 |<PRV1>

417 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]1|KJO0S506G05| <21S4a>*

418 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1]1]1[1)1| 1]|KJO0S506G06| <21S4b>*

419 |R61 016 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2122G-005025-RK | 2 |2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2| P472115X02 | <21S4a,b>

420 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1)1|1|1]1|P631312X01 |<SVla>

421 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3[3|3|3|3]|3|P631340X01 |<SV2,12,13>
422 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1/1)1|1|1]1|P631341X01 |<SV16>

423 |R61 055 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0122G-001574-RK | 5 |5|5|5| 5| 5| P472116X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>
424 |R61 107 401 |Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 414]4|4]|4| 4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>
425 |R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1|1|1|1]|1|P472109X01 |<LEV2a>

426 |[R61 143 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1)1|1|1]|1|P472110X01 |<LEV2b>

427 |R61 146 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 1/1|1|1|1]|1|KR50C487H01|<LEV2d>

428 |R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1/1)1|1|1]| 1|KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

429 |[R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1(1|1|1|1]1|P426320X02 |<63H1>

430 |[R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1/1)1|1]1]| 1]|KJO0S507G03|<63HS>*

431 R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G04|<63LS>*

432 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 5|/5|5|5|5]| 5| P418144X01 | <TH3,5,6,7,15>
433 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1(1]1|1|1]1|P418110X01 |<TH4>

434 |R63 852 860|Rubber mount 414|4]|4]|4| 4/ W897574H01 | For compressor
435 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 414|4]4|4]| 4 KIL2F711H05

436 [R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1(1]1|1]|1]|1|KB25B471H04

437 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 2|2|2|2|2]| 2|KIOOF713G04

438 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1 1 1 KB02K008H01

439 |R61 002 132|Attachment BS 1 1 1 |KB02K008H02

440 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1 1 1 KLO0L214G03

441 |R61 006 609 Attachment Saddle BS 1 1 1 |KLOOL214G04

442 |R61 003 456|Saddle 1 1 1 KJ02K540H01

443 |R61 004 456|Saddle BS 1 1 1| KJ02K540H02

444 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2|2|2|2]|2|WA483653G03

445 R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3[/3]3|3|3]| 3|S8S516322H01

14




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

No.

Part No.

Part Name

Spec.

Dwg. No.

Notes for the models

Revision info.

446

R61 015 306

Bolt

M5x 13(100 0)

w | PURY-EM350YXM-A
w | PURY-EM350YXM-A-BS
w | PURY-EM400YXM-A
w | PURY-EM400YXM-A-BS
w | PURY-EM450YXM-A

w PURY-EM450YXM-A-BS

KJ00S497G02

15




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
401 |R69 255 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FC-YERC EP10255B01

402 |R69 256 478|Scroll compressor HVK97FC-YERC 1)1 EP10256B01

403 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1/1 KJ00S493G04 | *

404 |R61 N83 480 Heat exchanger SP kit R 1)1 KJ00S494G04 | *

405 |R61 N87 480|Heat exchanger SP kit B 1)1 KJ00S907G02 | *

406 |R61 227 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit BS 1)1 KJ00S504G03 | *

407 |R61 076 487|0il separator assy 1)1 KBOOC9SNGO1

408 |R61 035 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 2|2 P636422X01 | <BV1,2>

409 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1 KR48C459H01 | <ST1>

410 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2 KR50C388H01 | <CJ1,2>

411 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 1/1 P639220X01 | <CV>

412 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G09 | <CP1> *

413 |R61 044 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G10| <CP1> *

414 |R61 045 425|Capillary tube assy 1)1 KJ00S505G11| <CP1> *

415 |R61 157 418|CV Assy SP kit 1)1 KJO0U014G02 | <CV2a,3a,5a,6a>*
416 |R61 001 416|Press. Regulat. Valve 1)1 P639226X01 | <PRV1>

417 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1)1 KJ00S506G05 | <21S4a> *

418 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1)1 KJO0S506G06 | <21S4b> *

419 |R61 016 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2122G-005025-RK | 2 | 2 P472115X02 | <21S4a,b>

420 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1)1 P631312X01 | <SVl1a>

421 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3|3 P631340X01 | <SV2,12,13>
422 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1]1 P631341X01 | <SV16>

423 |R61 055 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0122G-001574-RK | 5 | 5 P472116X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>
424 |R61 107 401 |Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 4|4 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,2d,4>
425 |R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 11 P472109X01 | <LEV2a>

426 |[R61 143 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1)1 P472110X01 | <LEV2b>

427 |R61 146 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-25 1)1 KR50C487H01 | <LEV2d>

428 |R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 11 KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

429 |[R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1)1 P426320X02 | <63H1>

430 |R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1)1 KJ00S507G03| <63HS> *

431 |R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1)1 KJ00S507G04 | <63LS> *

432 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 5|5 P418144X01 | <TH3,5,6,7,15>
433 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1)1 P418110X01 | <TH4>

434 |R63 852 860|Rubber mount 414 W897574H01 | For compressor
435 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 4|4 KJ12F711H05

436 [R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1)1 KB25B471H04

437 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 2|2 KJOOF713G04

438 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1 KB02K008H01

439 |R61 002 132|Attachment BS 1 KB02K008H02

440 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1 KLO0L214G03

441 |R61 006 609 Attachment Saddle BS 1 KLOOL214G04

442 |R61 003 456|Saddle 1 KJ02K540H01

443 |R61 004 456|Saddle BS 1 KJ02K540H02

444 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2 W483653G03

445 R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3|3 S$516322H01

16




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A(-BS FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A(-BS

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
446 |R61 015 306|Bolt M5x 13(100 O) 3|3 KJ00S497G02 | *8

17




CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)
PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS

PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS

_________________________________________________ 501 .502 .503 e
] 504 .505 .506 7
(6 &0 1 J o
© ——— o © )
| T C | o
— |
515 e : R 3%
516 2 2 =
- 0
G o) iy B 507
513 J
- = =hIE S g |
EST=K= R (o e o vro s
Ll b Doo| o e
Jj ::%D:U”:[‘fi i ﬁagﬁm;uﬁﬁﬁ?ﬂ: :g%
| s = o 00 - 'S sh E:EE]
:QELDD s, =) El:l:‘émd] :IDDOEDDEDEFI
1 0 e e TR il
O ﬁ%ﬂ e
- =08 L s BED'E
® e ® DDDQD.: Hee DDEG-EQ
= I 2 D=t g Lo
D‘% % 0z %EB%DD ot | o E”E]DEE
© OB D:@DS% DD 0 HE DU[
[ — ) A i
512 =, 88 g 8k [J=27w s =0 | H 511
FEIED e ) On ) [«;
55
ellellelle Qi
517 §000000E
O o] (|(®
E00 0606 lf‘\ @
514
1o

______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

18



PURY-EM200YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM250YXM-A(-BS
PURY-EM300YXM-A(-BS

CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)

HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % § % % % § Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
501 |R61 P97 305|Control box R-EM200 1 KE80L594G51
502 |R61 P98 305|Control box R-EM200 BS 1 KEB80L594G52
503 |R61 P99 305|Control box R-EM250 1 KEB80L594G53
504 |R61 RO1 305|Control box R-EM250 BS 1 KEB80L594G54
505 |R61 R0O2 305|Control box R-EM300 1 KEB80L594G55
506 |R61 RO3 305|Control box R-EM300 BS 1 | KE8OL594G56
507 |R61 997 280|Control board MAIN13 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KE80L211G04| <MAIN13/R2>
508 |R61 A16 280|INV board INV46Y 1111 KE80L461G10| <INV46Y>
509 |R61 A17 280|INV board INV46Y 1 | 1|KEB0L461G09| <INV46Y>
510 |R61 989 280|Fan board INV/S22 1/1)1|1]1]|1|KE80G738G12| <INV/S22>
511 |R61 A18 280|M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1/1]1|1|1] 1]|KEB0C055G34|<PS-MNET-YS>
512 |R61 065 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|KE80C892G14 | <Noise filter>
513 |R12 063 937|REC board RECO1Y 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KE80L212G01| <RECO1Y>
514 |R61 099 246 Terminal block 1]1]1|1)|1)|1]|KR73G210H03| <TB1>
515 |R61 105 259|Reactor 1)1 KR65G158H01 | <DCL>
516 |R61 106 259 Reactor 11|11 |KR65G159H01| <DCL>
517 |R61 040 239|Fuse 100A AC600V 3]13/3|3]|3]|3|YE81T404H02

19




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A(-BS CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A(-BS

601 .602 .603 .604

_________________________________________________

605 .606 .607 .608

__________________________________________________

© ———° = _
1 J L1 J ]
*'7 611
616 - D . y—
617 q - X o —
B} : ® °
[ I IR
<] o . :O R )
} Wis| S0
° [i F?IF = y,, 509
614 | i WO g -
o ) o o8 o= — e =
e 1 0 WHEES o, ED " g ]
0= = g e e I
o= - ] i
oo g DDED? X gilk
o mﬂ - DE;OD R VN
o] P Eaaaa :IDDDE'E'-DZED
{ QD DDD DEED 0o -Dmigu .
D%EHDDDH HHE el
D=5t 8 emlaf o
T h
o0 o i D 8ee Dneﬂ
=5 o, - 0, = 5
Eanp0% ome +0°mH, o
= et
o %EQDD _""_"n‘é'"'lD DH ik
j D s nn|g:||:gg| ID:I 955-39.08 §
= | 7 mmomeemoen 1 O
@D OO B T 5 612
&5 £® EIRES [
618 — |
[2BE[EEE
615 o o - o
i) =
T

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

20



PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

HEEBEE =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % g % g Dwg. No. Notes for the models :g
601 |R61 R0O4 305|Control box R-EM350 1 KE80L594G57

602 |R61 RO5 305|Control box R-EM350 BS 1 KEB80L594G58

603 |R61 R0O6 305|Control box R-EM400 1 KEB80L594G59

604 |R61 RO7 305|Control box R-EM400 BS 1 KE80L594G60

605 |R61 RO8 305|Control box R-EM450 1 KE80L594G61

606 |R61 R0O9 305|Control box R-EM450 BS 1 | KE80L594G62

607 |R61 R10 305|Control box R-EM500 KE80L594G63

608 |R61 R11 305|Control box R-EM500 BS KEB0L594G64

609 |R61 997 280|Control board MAIN13 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KE80L211G04| <MAIN13/R2>

610 |R61 A17 280|INV board INV46Y 1/1]1]1]1]1]|KEB0L461G09| <INV46Y>

611 [R61 992 280|Fan board INV/S29 1/1)1|1]1]|1|KE8BOLO97GO5| <INV/S29>

612 |R61 A18 280|M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1/1]1|1]|1] 1]|KEB0C055G34|<PS-MNET-YS>

613 |R61 065 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|KE80C892G14|<Noise filter>

614 |R12 063 937/ REC board RECO1Y 1/1)1|1|1]|1|KE80L212G01| <RECO1Y>

615 |R61 099 246|Terminal block 1]1)1]1]1] 1 KR73G210H03| <TB1>

616 |R61 106 259 Reactor 1)1 KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

617 |[R61 110 259 Reactor 11|11 |KR65G184H01| <DCL>

618 |R61 040 239|Fuse 100A AC600V 313/3|3]|3]|3|YE81T404H02

21




PURY-EM350,EM400YXM-A
PURY-EM450,EM500YXM-A

83}

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
601 |R61 R0O4 305|Control box R-EM350 KE80L594G57

602 |R61 RO5 305|Control box R-EM350 BS KEB80L594G58

603 |R61 R0O6 305|Control box R-EM400 KEB80L594G59

604 |R61 RO7 305|Control box R-EM400 BS KE80L594G60

605 |R61 RO8 305|Control box R-EM450 KE80L594G61

606 |R61 R0O9 305|Control box R-EM450 BS KE80L594G62

607 |R61 R10 305|Control box R-EM500 1 KE80L594G63

608 |R61 R11 305|Control box R-EM500 BS 1 KEB0L594G64

609 |R61 997 280|Control board MAIN13 1/1 KEB80L211G04 | <MAIN13/R2>
610 |R61 A17 280|INV board INV46Y 1/1 KEBOL461G09| <INV46Y>

611 [R61 992 280|Fan board INV/S29 1/1 KE80L097G05 | <INV/S29>

612 |R61 A18 280|M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1)1 KEB0C055G34 | <PS-MNET-YS>
613 |R61 065 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1)1 KE80C892G14 | <Noise filter>
614 |R12 063 937/ REC board RECO1Y 1)1 KE80L212G01 | <REC01Y>

615 |R61 099 246|Terminal block 1)1 KR73G210H03| <TB1>

616 |R61 106 259 Reactor KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

617 |[R61 110 259 Reactor 1)1 KR65G184H01| <DCL>

618 |R61 040 239|Fuse 100A AC600V 3|3 YE81T404H02

22




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BWE025690(20260228)



	COVER
	COMBINATION
	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト1-2
	部品リスト2-1
	部品リスト2-2

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	BACKCOVER



